3-wheel stand-up electric
counterbalanced forklift
3,000-4,000 lbs.SPEC SHEET
ESC
30-40N
2
Circled dimensions correspond to the line

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation ESC30N ESC30N
3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains Battery
4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, sit, seat Stand
5 Load capacity/rated load (max battery) lb 3000
6 Load center in (mm) 24 (609)
7 Unladen weight (no battery) lb (kg) 6800 (3084) 7020 (3184)
8 Axle loading, laden drive/steer (max battery) lb (kg) 9742 / 2156
(4419 / 978)
10065 / 2252
(4565 / 1021)
9 Axle loading, unladen drive/steer (max battery) lb (kg) 3731 / 5166
(1692 / 2343)
4199 / 5118
(1904 / 2321)
TI
R
ES
10 Tires: P=pneumatic, C=cushion, SC=super cushion, PSS=pneumatic shape solid C
11 Tires size: drive (in) 18×7×12−1/8
12 Tires size: steer (in) 10×5×6−1/2
13 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
14 Overall collapsed height of mast, lowered (from ground) h1 See Mast Table
15 Free lift (carriage travel) h2 See Mast Table
16 Max lift height (MFH) h3 See Mast Table
17 Height of mast (extended – highest point) h4 See Mast Table
18 Overhead guard height – standard / optional h5  in (mm) 88" (2237) / 83" (2108)
19
OHG inside clearance (floor to underside of OHG) standard OHG –
Std / optional OHG – Opt
h6  in (mm)
Std 88" – 78.5"  (1995)
Opt 83" – 73.4" (1865)
20 Overall length (1067mm forks) without our with integral sideshift ∆ l1  in (mm) 105.7" (2686) w/o ISS
107" (2718) w/ISS
107.8" (2737) w/o ISS
109" (2769) w/ISS
21 Length to face of forks (head length) without our with integral sideshift ∆ l2  in (mm) 63.7" (1619) w/o ISS
65" (1651) w/ISS
65.7" (1670) w/o ISS
67" (1702) w/ISS
22
Load distance – LD
Drive axle to face of forks, w/o ISS
LD in (mm)
2-Stg: 13.3" (337.6), 14.6" (370) w/ISS
22a (Add 1.28" (32.4mm) for 2/3-stage masts w/ISS) 3-Stg: 13.3" (338), 14.6" (370) w/ISS
22b (Add 1.09" (27.8mm) for 4-stage mast w/ISS) 4-Stg: 17.5" (445), 18.6" (473) w/ISS
23 Overall chassis width h7 in (mm) 42.7" (1085)
24 Fork dimensions in (mm) 1.5 × 4 × 42 (38 × 102 × 1067)
25 Fork adjustment range (outside measurement) h8 in (mm) 8"– 33" (203 – 838)
26 Tilt range fwd/bkwd standard  (optional) Deg 5F / 5B (10F / 5B)
27 Wheelbase h9 in (mm) 40 (1014) 42 (1066)
28 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 in (mm) 3.5 (90)
29 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 4 (102)
30 Grade clearance % 44% (38% worn tire) 42% (36% worn tire)
31 Gradeability (operating grade) % 15%
32
RAS aisle width with pallets 48" long (parallel to forks), zero clearance
(turning radius + load distance + load length) w/integral sideshift ∆
Ast  in (mm) 113.9 (2893) 115.8 (2941)
33 Equal aisle, 90° intersecting aisle* in (mm) 68.6 (1743) 69.1 (1755)
34 Turning radius Δ Wa in (mm) 51.3 (1304) 53.2 (1351)
35 Ground to top of frame side panel (vert) h10 in (mm) 55 (1396)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation ESC30N ESC35N
3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains Electric/36 volts
4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, sit, seat Stand
5 Load capacity/rated load (max battery) lb 3000 3500
6 Load center in (mm) 24 (609)
7 Unladen weight (no battery) lb (kg) 6470 (2935) 6990 (3171)
8 Axle loading, laden drive/steer (max battery) lb (kg) 10098 / 2064
(4580 / 936)
11063 / 2124
(5018 / 963)
9 Axle loading, unladen drive/steer (max battery) lb (kg) 4363 / 4800
(1979 / 2177)
4371 / 5316
(1983 / 2411)
TI
R
ES
10 Tires: P=pneumatic, C=cushion, SC=super cushion, PSS=pneumatic shape solid C
11 Tire size: drive (in) 18×7×12-1/8
12 Tire size: steer (in) 10×5×6-1/2
13 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
14 Overall collapsed height of mast, lowered (from ground) h1 See Mast Table
15 Free lift (carriage travel) h2 See Mast Table
16 Max lift height (MFH) h3 See Mast Table
17 Height of mast (extended – highest point) h4 See Mast Table
18 Overhead guard height – standard / optional h5  in (mm) 88" (2237) / 83" (2108)
19
OHG inside clearance (floor to underside of OHG) standard OHG –
Std / Optional OHG – Opt
h6  in (mm) Std 88" – 78.5"  (1995)
Opt 83" – 73.4" (1865)
20 Overall length (1067mm forks) without our with integral sideshift ∆ l1  in (mm) 109.8" (2788) w/o ISS
111.0" (2820) w/ISS
21 Length to face of forks (head length) without our with integral sideshift ∆ l2  in (mm) 67.8" (1721) w/o ISS
69.0" (1753) w/ISS
22
Load distance – LD
Drive axle to face of forks, w/o ISS
LD in (mm)
2-Stg: 13.3" (337.6), 14.6" (370) w/ISS
22a (Add 1.28" (32.4mm) for 2/3-stage masts w/ISS) 3-Stg: 13.3" (337.6), 14.6" (370) w/ISS
22b (Add 1.09" (27.8mm) for 4-stage mast w/ISS) 4-Stg: 17.5" (445), 18.6" (473) w/ISS
23 Overall chassis width h7  in (mm) 42.7" (1085)
24 Fork dimensions in (mm) 1.5 × 4 × 42 (38 × 102 × 1067)
25 Fork adjustment range (outside measurement) h8  in (mm) 8"- 33" (203 – 838)
26 Tilt range fwd/bkwd standard (optional) Deg 5F / 5B (10F / 5B)
27 Wheelbase h9 in (mm) 43.9 (1116)
28 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 in (mm) 3.5 (90)
29 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 4 (102)
30 Grade clearance % 41% (36% worn tire)
31 Gradeability (operating grade) % 15%
32
RAS aisle width with pallets 48" long (parallel to forks), zero clearance
(turning radius + load distance + load length) w/integral sideshift ∆
Ast  in (mm) 117.7 (2990)
33 Equal aisle, 90° intersecting aisle*Δ in (mm) 69.6 (1768) 69.6 (1768)
34 Turning radius ∆ Wa in (mm) 55.1 (1399)
35 Ground to top of frame side panel (vert) h10 in (mm) 55 (1396)
36 Ground to battery compartment floor (top of rollers) h11 in (mm) 7.5 (190)
37 Battery compartment height (from top of rollers) h12 in (mm) 31.1 (790)
38 Battery compartment width (across truck) h13 in (mm) 38.9 (988)
39 Battery compartment length (fore/aft) h14 in (mm) 18.3 (464)
40 Step height h15 in (mm) 9.3 (237)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation ESC40N ESC35N ESC40N
3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains Battery
4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, sit, seat Stand
5 Load capacity/Rated Load (max battery)                                                                      lb 4000 3500 4000
6 Load center in (mm) 24 (609)
7 Unladen weight (no battery)                                                                                              lb (kg) 7040 (3193) 6780 (3075) 7040 (3193)
8 Axle loading, laden drive/steer (max battery) lb (kg) 11794 / 1940
(5350 / 880)
11156 / 2168
(5060 / 983)
11866 / 2218
(5382 / 1006)
9 Axle loading, unladen drive/steer (max battery) lb (kg) 4147 / 5588
(1881 / 2535)
4635 / 5189
(2102 / 2354)
4414 / 5671
(2002 / 2572)
TI
R
ES
10 Tires: P=pneumatic, C=cushion, SC=super cushion, PSS=pneumatic shape solid C
11 Tire size: drive (in) 18×7×12-1/8
12 Tire size: steer (in) 10×5×6-1/2
13 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
14 Overall collapsed height of mast, lowered (from ground) h1 See Mast Table
15 Free lift (carriage travel) h2 See Mast Table
16 Max lift height (MFH) h3 See Mast Table
17 Height of mast (extended – highest point) h4 See Mast Table
18 Overhead guard height – standard / optional h5 in (mm) 88" (2237) / 83" (2108)
19
OHG inside clearance (floor to underside of OHG) standard OHG –
Std / optional OHG – Opt
h6 in (mm) Std 88" – 78.5"  (1995)
Opt 83" – 73.4" (1865)
20 Overall length (1067mm forks) without our with integral sideshift ∆ l1 in (mm) 112.2" (2851) w/o ISS
113.5" (2883) w/ISS
112.2" (2851) w/o ISS
113.5" (2883) w/ISS
112.2" (2851) w/o ISS
113.5" (2883) w/ISS
21 Length to face of forks (head length) without our with integral sideshift ∆ l2 in (mm) 70.2" (1784) w/o ISS
71.5" (1816) w/ISS
70.2" (1784) w/o ISS
71.5" (1816) w/ISS
70.2" (1784) w/o ISS
71.5" (1816) w/ISS
22
Load distance – LD
Drive axle to face of forks, w/o ISS
LD in (mm)
2-Stg: 13.3" (337.6), 14.6" (370) w/ISS
22a (Add 1.28" (32.4mm) for 2/3-stage masts w/ISS) 3-Stg: 13.3" (337.6), 14.6" (370) w/ISS
22b (Add 1.09" (27.8mm) for 4-stage mast w/ISS) 4-Stg: 17.5" (445), 18.6" (473) w/ISS
23 Overall chassis width h7 in (mm) 42.7" (1085)
24 Fork dimensions in (mm) 1.5 × 4 × 42 (38 × 102 × 1067)
25 Fork adjustment range (outside measurement) h8  in (mm) 8"- 33" (203 – 838)
26 Tilt range fwd/bkwd standard (optional) Deg 5F / 5B (10F / 5B)
27 Wheelbase h9 in (mm) 46.4 (1179)
28 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 in (mm) 3.5 (90)
29 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 4 (102)
30 Grade clearance % 41%
(36% worn tire)